Tumor enhancement on DCE-CT 1 -month after cryoablation was detected in 5.9% of RCCs 

(11/186 RCCs). Patent arteries 1 -month after cryoablation werewas significantly associated with 

tumor enhancement at the same time point1-month after cryoablation (P = 0.015; Table 21). Sixty-

seven RCCs were larger than 2 cm, and One hundred and fifty-three 153 RCCs were categorized 

as hypervascular tumors. There waswere no associations between patent arteries 1 -month after 

cryoablation and tumor size (P = 0.405) (Reviewer #1, Comment #3) or tumor vascularity (P = 

0.692; Table 21) or tumor subtype (P = 0.295;